BwE

Albury Wodonga

Eisteddfod

SPEECH AND DRAMA

Speech and Drama Coordinator
Jan Skinner

Monday 5 August - Thursday 8 August 2024

TIME: Refer to programme for session times
Morning sessions commence at 9.00am

VENUE: Albury Entertainment Centre, Banquet Hall

ADJUDICATOR: To be confirmed

ENQUIRIES: admin@alburywodongaeisteddfod.com.au

ENTRY: www.comps-online.com.au

AGE: As at 1 January 2024

ENTRY FEES: Individual $12.00
Duologue $20.00
Group $40.00

CLOSING DATE: FRIDAY 3 MAY 2024 **NO LATE ENTRIES**

SPECIAL AWARDS
Junior Scholarship (Cash Prize)

Commercial Club Senior Scholarship (Cash Prize)

2024 Albury Wodonga Eisteddfod Catalogue of Events — Version 2.0 January 2024

*In accordance with the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) and APRA guidelines, entrants must comply with Australian copyright legislation



SPEECH AND DRAMA SECTIONS

PRIMARY SCHOOLS

POV1 Original Poem To be performed by the writer
POD2 Original Duologue 2024 Theme: FRIENDSHIP
POP3 Original Play 2024 Theme: CAUGHT
SECONDARY SCHOOLS

SOV1 Original Poem To be performed by the writer
SOD2 Original Duologue 2024 Theme: MISTAKE

SOP3 Original Play 2024 Theme: ESCAPE
NOVICE SECTIONS

3 min
5 min

10 min

5 min
10 min

15 min

Open to individuals who have never won a gold medal in an individual section of an
Albury Wodonga Eisteddfod

SINO1 10 Years & Under Own Choice Recital
SINO2 10 Years & Under Light or Humorous Recital
JNO3 12 Years & Under Own Choice Recital
INO4 12 Years & Under Light or Humorous Recital
OPEN SECTIONS
AO01 Improvisation (1min preparation time)
A02 Own Choice Recital (Not Shakespearian)
A03 Australian Recital
A04 Light or Humorous Recital
A05 Scripture Reading
A06 Character in Costume
A07 Impromptu Reading
A08 Shakespearian Recital
A09 Championship Recital
a. Lyrical Recital
b. Selection from a drama other than Shakespeare
A10 Prepared Speech
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2 min
2 min
3 min

3 min

2-3 min
5 min
5min

5 min

10 min

5 min

5-8 min

3 min



A11
A12

Impromptu Speech (1 Y2 min preparation time)
Story Telling (1 min preparation time)

OPEN GROUP SECTIONS -SCHOOL YEARS 11, 12 & OLDER

A13
A14
A15
A16

Duologue
Unscripted Play Building
One Act Play

Group Improvisation (2 mins preparation time)

SENIOR SECTIONS - 16 YEARS & UNDER

S01
S02
S03
S04
S05
S06
S07
S08
S09
S10
S11

Improvisation (1 min preparation time)

Own Choice Recital

Australian Recital

Light or Humorous Recital

Scripture Reading

Character in Costume

Impromptu Reading

Shakespearian Recital

Prepared Speech

Impromptu Speech (1 Y2 min preparation time)

Story Telling (1 min preparation time)

SENIOR GROUP SECTIONS - SCHOOL YEARS 9 & 10
To qualify as a Senior Group at least 80% of the entrants must be Year 10 or lower

S12
S13
S14
S15

Duologue

Group Improvisation (2 mins preparation time)
Unscripted Play Building

One Act Play
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3 min
2-3 min

10 min
20 min
45 min

5min

2-3 min
5 min
5min

5 min

10 min

5 min
3 min
3 min
2-3min

10 min

5min
30 min
45 min



INTERMEDIATE SECTIONS - 14 YEARS & UNDER

TO1 Improvisation (1 min preparation time) 2-3 min
T02 Own Choice Recital 5 min
T03 Australian Recital 5 min
T04 Light or Humorous Recital 5 min
TO5 Scripture Reading

T06 Character in Costume 8 min

T07 Impromptu Reading

T08 Shakespearian Recital 5 min
T09 Prepared Speech 3 min
T10 Impromptu Speech (1 Y2 min preparation time) 3 min
T11 Story Telling (1 min preparation time) 2-3min

INTERMEDIATE GROUP SECTIONS - SCHOOL YEARS 7 & 8
To qualify as an Intermediate Group at least 80% of the entrants must be Year 8 or
lower

T12 Duologue 8 min
T13 Choral Speaking — Own Choice Piece 5 min
T14 Group Improvisation (2 mins preparation time) 4 min
T15 Unscripted Play Building 20 min
T16 One Act Play 40 min
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JUNIOR SECTIONS - 12 YEARS & UNDER

JO1 Improvisation (1 min preparation time) 2-3 min
Jo2 Own Choice Recital 4 min
JO3 Australian Recital 4 min
Jo4 Light or Humorous Recital 4 min
Jo5 Prepared Reading 2min
Jo6 Character in Costume 8 min
Jo7 Impromptu Reading (30 sec preparation time)

Jo8 Prepared Speech 3 min
Jo9 Impromptu Speech (1 min preparation time) 2min
J10 Prepared Mime 2 min
J11 Story Telling (1 min preparation time) 2-3min

JUNIOR GROUP SECTIONS - SCHOOL YEARS 5 & 6
To qualify as a Junior Group at least 80% of the entrants must be Year 6 or lower

12 Duologue 8 min
13 Choral Speaking — Own Choice Piece 5 min
4 Unscripted Play Building 15 min
J15 One Act Play 40 min
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SUB-JUNIOR SECTIONS - 10 YEARS & UNDER

SJo1 Improvisation (1 min preparation time)

SJ02 Own Choice Recital

SJO3 Australian Recital

SJo4 Light or Humorous Recital

SJO5 Prepared Reading

SJo6 Character in Costume

SJo7 Impromptu Reading (30 sec preparation time)
SJo8 Prepared Mime

SJOS Story Telling (1 min preparation time)

SUB-JUNIOR GROUP SECTIONS -SCHOOL YEARS 3 & 4

1-2 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
2 min

8 min

3 min

1-2 min

To qualify as a Sub-Junior Group at least 80% of the entrants must be Year 4 or lower

SI12 Duologue

SJ183  Choral Speaking — Own Choice Piece
SJ14  Unscripted Play Building

SJ15 One Act Play

JUNIORETTE SECTIONS - 8 YEARS & UNDER

JEO1 Prepared Mime

JEO2 Own Choice Recital

JEO3 Australian Recital

JEO4 Light or Humorous Recital

JEOS Prepared Reading

JEO6 Character, Nursery Rhyme or Poem in Costume
JEO7 Impromptu Reading (30sec preparation time)
JEO8 Story Telling (1 min preparation time)

JUNIORETTE GROUP SECTIONS - SCHOOL YEARSK -2

6 min
4 min
20 min
40 min

2 min
2min
2 min
2min
2 min

5 min

1-2 min

To qualify as a Juniorette Group at least 80% of the entrants must be Year 2 or lower

JEOS Choral Speaking — Own Choice Piece
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3 min

6



SUB - JUNIORETTE SECTIONS - 6 YEARS & UNDER

BO1
B02
BO3
B04
B05
B06

Prepared Mime

Own Choice Recital
Australian Recital

Light or Humorous Recital
Prepared Reading

Character, Nursery Rhyme or Poem in Costume
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2min
2 min
2 min
2min
2 min

5 min



