

SPEECH AND DRAMA

Speech and Drama Coordinator Jan Skinner

Monday 5 August - Thursday 8 August 2024			
TIME:	Refer to programme for session times Morning sessions commence at 9.00am		
VENUE:	Albury Entertainment Centre, Banquet Ha	all	
ADJUDICATOR:	To be confirmed		
ENQUIRIES:	admin@alburywodongaeisteddfod.com.au		
ENTRY:	www.comps-online.com.au		
AGE:	As at 1 January 2024		
ENTRY FEES:	Individual	\$12.00	
	Duologue	\$20.00	
	Group	\$40.00	
CLOSING DATE:	FRIDAY 3 MAY 2024 **NO LATE ENTR	IES**	

SPECIAL AWARDS

Junior Scholarship (Cash Prize)

Commercial Club Senior Scholarship (Cash Prize)

SPEECH AND DRAMA SECTIONS

PRIMAR	SCHOOLS		
POV1	Original Poem	To be performed by the writer	3 min
POD2	Original Duologue	2024 Theme: FRIENDSHIP	5 min
POP3	Original Play	2024 Theme: CAUGHT	10 min
SECONDARY SCHOOLS			
SOV1	Original Poem	To be performed by the writer	5 min
SOD2	Original Duologue	2024 Theme: MISTAKE	10 min
SOP3	Original Play	2024 Theme: ESCAPE	15 min

NOVICE	NOVICE SECTIONS			
Open to	individuals who have no	ever won a gold medal in an individual section	n of an	
Albury V	Albury Wodonga Eisteddfod			
SJN01	10 Years & Under	Own Choice Recital	2 min	
SJN02	10 Years & Under	Light or Humorous Recital	2 min	
JN03	12 Years & Under	Own Choice Recital	3 min	
JN04	12 Years & Under	Light or Humorous Recital	3 min	

OPEN	OPEN SECTIONS		
A01	Improvisation (1min preparation time)	2-3 min	
A02	Own Choice Recital (Not Shakespearian)	5 min	
A03	Australian Recital	5 min	
A04	Light or Humorous Recital	5 min	
A05	Scripture Reading		
A06	Character in Costume	10 min	
A07	Impromptu Reading		
A08	Shakespearian Recital	5 min	
A09	Championship Recital	5-8 min	
	a. Lyrical Recital		
	b. Selection from a drama other than Shakespeare		
A10	Prepared Speech	3 min	

A11	Impromptu Speech (1 ½ min preparation time)	3 min
A12	Story Telling (1 min preparation time)	2-3 min

OPEN GROUP SECTIONS – SCHOOL YEARS 11, 12 & OLDER		
A13	Duologue	10 min
A14	Unscripted Play Building	20 min
A15	One Act Play	45 min
A16	Group Improvisation (2 mins preparation time)	5 min

SENIOR SECTIONS – 16 YEARS & UNDER		
S01	Improvisation (1 min preparation time)	2-3 min
S02	Own Choice Recital	5 min
S03	Australian Recital	5 min
S04	Light or Humorous Recital	5 min
S05	Scripture Reading	
S06	Character in Costume	10 min
S07	Impromptu Reading	
S08	Shakespearian Recital	5 min
S09	Prepared Speech	3 min
S10	Impromptu Speech (1 ½ min preparation time)	3 min
S11	Story Telling (1 min preparation time)	2-3 min

SENIO	SENIOR GROUP SECTIONS – SCHOOL YEARS 9 & 10		
To qual	To qualify as a Senior Group at least 80% of the entrants must be Year 10 or lower		
S12	Duologue	10 min	
S13	Group Improvisation (2 mins preparation time)	5 min	
S14	Unscripted Play Building	30 min	
S15	One Act Play	45 min	

INTERMEDIATE SECTIONS – 14 YEARS & UNDER		
T01	Improvisation (1 min preparation time)	2-3 min
T02	Own Choice Recital	5 min
T03	Australian Recital	5 min
T04	Light or Humorous Recital	5 min
T05	Scripture Reading	
T06	Character in Costume	8 min
T07	Impromptu Reading	
T08	Shakespearian Recital	5 min
T09	Prepared Speech	3 min
T10	Impromptu Speech (1 ½ min preparation time)	3 min
T11	Story Telling (1 min preparation time)	2-3 min

INTERMEDIATE GROUP SECTIONS - SCHOOL YEARS 7 & 8

To qualify as an Intermediate Group at least 80% of the entrants must be Year 8 or lower

10110.		
T12	Duologue	8 min
T13	Choral Speaking – Own Choice Piece	5 min
T14	Group Improvisation (2 mins preparation time)	4 min
T15	Unscripted Play Building	20 min
T16	One Act Play	40 min

JUNIOR SECTIONS – 12 YEARS & UNDER		
J01	Improvisation (1 min preparation time)	2-3 min
J02	Own Choice Recital	4 min
J03	Australian Recital	4 min
J04	Light or Humorous Recital	4 min
J05	Prepared Reading	2 min
J06	Character in Costume	8 min
J07	Impromptu Reading (30 sec preparation time)	
J08	Prepared Speech	3 min
J09	Impromptu Speech (1 min preparation time)	2 min
J10	Prepared Mime	2 min
J11	Story Telling (1 min preparation time)	2-3 min

JUNIOR GROUP SECTIONS – SCHOOL YEARS 5 & 6 To qualify as a Junior Group at least 80% of the entrants must be Year 6 or lower		
J12	Duologue	8 min
J13	Choral Speaking – Own Choice Piece	5 min
J14	Unscripted Play Building	15 min
J15	One Act Play	40 min

SUB-JU	JNIOR SECTIONS – 10 YEARS & UNDER	
SJ01	Improvisation (1 min preparation time)	1-2 min
SJ02	Own Choice Recital	3 min
SJ03	Australian Recital	3 min
SJ04	Light or Humorous Recital	3 min
SJ05	Prepared Reading	2 min
SJ06	Character in Costume	8 min
SJ07	Impromptu Reading (30 sec preparation time)	
SJ08	Prepared Mime	3 min
SJ09	Story Telling (1 min preparation time)	1-2 min

SUB-JUNIOR GROUP SECTIONS – SCHOOL YEARS 3 & 4			
To qual	To qualify as a Sub-Junior Group at least 80% of the entrants must be Year 4 or lowe		
SJ12	Duologue	6 min	
SJ13	Choral Speaking – Own Choice Piece	4 min	
SJ14	Unscripted Play Building	20 min	
SJ15	One Act Play	40 min	

JUNIOR	JUNIORETTE SECTIONS – 8 YEARS & UNDER		
JE01	Prepared Mime	2 min	
JE02	Own Choice Recital	2 min	
JE03	Australian Recital	2 min	
JE04	Light or Humorous Recital	2 min	
JE05	Prepared Reading	2 min	
JE06	Character, Nursery Rhyme or Poem in Costume	5 min	
JE07	Impromptu Reading (30sec preparation time)		
JE08	Story Telling (1 min preparation time)	1-2 min	

JUNIORETTE GROUP SECTIONS – SCHOOL YEARS K - 2		
To qualify as a Juniorette Group at least 80% of the entrants must be Year 2 or lower		
JE09	Choral Speaking – Own Choice Piece	3 min

SUB - J	SUB - JUNIORETTE SECTIONS – 6 YEARS & UNDER		
B01	Prepared Mime	2 min	
B02	Own Choice Recital	2 min	
B03	Australian Recital	2 min	
B04	Light or Humorous Recital	2 min	
B05	Prepared Reading	2 min	
B06	Character, Nursery Rhyme or Poem in Costume	5 min	